CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                    AZ2842/3/4/5
                Data Sheet
  1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                       AZ1117
                Data Sheet
1
Oct. 2005  Rev. 1. 7 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AZ1117 is a series of low dropout three-terminal

1.2:   Fixed Output 1.2V
2.85: Fixed Output 2.85V
Ordering Information
CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                    AZ2842/3/4/5
                Data Sheet
  1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                       AZ1117
                Data Sheet
5
Oct. 2005  Rev. 1. 7 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeTin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
TO-252-2 -40 to 125oC
AZ1117D-ADJ AZ1117D-ADJE1 AZ1117D-ADJ AZ1117D-ADJE1 Tube
AZ1117D-ADJTR AZ1117D-ADJTRE1 AZ1117D-ADJ AZ1117D-ADJE1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-1.2 AZ1117D-1.2E1 AZ1117D-1.2 AZ1117D-1.2E1 Tube
AZ1117D-1.2TR AZ1117D-1.2TRE1 AZ1117D-1.2 AZ1117D-1.2E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-1.5 AZ1117D-1.5E1 AZ1117D-1.5 AZ1117D-1.5E1 Tube
AZ1117D-1.5TR AZ1117D-1.5TRE1 AZ1117D-1.5 AZ1117D-1.5E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-1.8 AZ1117D-1.8E1 AZ1117D-1.8 AZ1117D-1.8E1 Tube
AZ1117D-1.8TR AZ1117D-1.8TRE1 AZ1117D-1.8 AZ1117D-1.8E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-2.5 AZ1117D-2.5E1 AZ1117D-2.5 AZ1117D-2.5E1 Tube
AZ1117D-2.5TR AZ1117D-2.5TRE1 AZ1117D-2.5 AZ1117D-2.5E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-2.85 AZ1117D-2.85E1 AZ1117D-2.85 AZ1117D-2.85E1 Tube
AZ1117D-2.85TR AZ1117D-2.85TRE1 AZ1117D-2.85 AZ1117D-2.85E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-3.3 AZ1117D-3.3E1 AZ1117D-3.3 AZ1117D-3.3E1 Tube
AZ1117D-3.3TR AZ1117D-3.3TRE1 AZ1117D-3.3 AZ1117D-3.3E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117D-5.0 AZ1117D-5.0E1 AZ1117D-5.0 AZ1117D-5.0E1 Tube
AZ1117D-5.0TR AZ1117D-5.0TRE1 AZ1117D-5.0 AZ1117D-5.0E1 Tape & Reel
TO-263-3 -40 to 125oC
AZ1117S-ADJ AZ1117S-ADJE1 AZ1117S-ADJ AZ1117S-ADJE1 Tube
AZ1117S-ADJTR AZ1117S-ADJTRE1 AZ1117S-ADJ AZ1117S-ADJE1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-1.2 AZ1117S-1.2E1 AZ1117S-1.2 AZ1117S-1.2E1 Tube
AZ1117S-1.2TR AZ1117S-1.2TRE1 AZ1117S-1.2 AZ1117S-1.2E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-1.5 AZ1117S-1.5E1 AZ1117S-1.5 AZ1117S-1.5E1 Tube
AZ1117S-1.5TR AZ1117S-1.5TRE1 AZ1117S-1.5 AZ1117S-1.5E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-1.8 AZ1117S-1.8E1 AZ1117S-1.8 AZ1117S-1.8E1 Tube
AZ1117S-1.8TR AZ1117S-1.8TRE1 AZ1117S-1.8 AZ1117S-1.8E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-2.5 AZ1117S-2.5E1 AZ1117S-2.5 AZ1117S-2.5E1 Tube
AZ1117S-2.5TR AZ1117S-2.5TRE1 AZ1117S-2.5 AZ1117S-2.5E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-2.85 AZ1117S-2.85E1 AZ1117S-2.85 AZ1117S-2.85E1 Tube
AZ1117S-2.85TR AZ1117S-2.85TRE1 AZ1117S-2.85 AZ1117S-2.85E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-3.3 AZ1117S-3.3E1 AZ1117S-3.3 AZ1117S-3.3E1 Tube
AZ1117S-3.3TR AZ1117S-3.3TRE1 AZ1117S-3.3 AZ1117S-3.3E1 Tape & Reel
AZ1117S-5.0 AZ1117S-5.0E1 AZ1117S-5.0 AZ1117S-5.0E1 Tube
AZ1117S-5.0TR AZ1117S-5.0TRE1 AZ1117S-5.0 AZ1117S-5.0E1 Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information (Continued)
CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                    AZ2842/3/4/5
                Data Sheet